City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

www.bradford.gov.uk

(decsheetord.dot)

Decisions of the Standards Committee held on Tuesday 30 June 2009

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

DECISIONS:

1. MONITORING OFFICER'S REPORT ON COMPLAINTS

Resolved -

- (1) That the Monitoring Officer's report on complaints be noted.
- (2) That the Monitoring Officer be requested to ascertain the reasons for the delay in concluding investigations and to investigate whether the process could be expedited.

(Suzan Hemingway - 01274 432496)

2. APPOINTMENT OF HEARINGS PANELS

Resolved -

That the Assessment, Review, Consideration and Determination Sub-Committees be appointed with memberships and role and functions as contained in the Constitution and subject to the Rules of Procedure contained in Part 3 of the Constitution adopted by Annual Council on 19 May 2009.

(Suzan Hemingway – 01274 432496)

3. WEST YORKSHIRE REGIONAL STANDARDS CONFERENCE

No resolution was passed in respect of this item

(Suzan Hemingway – 01274 432496)









4. EIGHTH ANNUAL ASSEMBLY OF STANDARDS COMMITTEES

Resolved -

- (1) That Mrs Essler, Councillor Bowen and Mr Shakeel be nominated to attend the eighth annual assembly of standards committees.
- (2) That in the event that one of the above named nominees is unable to attend, the Member Development Officer take up that place.

(Suzan Hemingway – 01274 432236)

8. **DATES OF MEETINGS**

Resolved -

That a programme of dates be established in consultation with the Chair.

(Tracey Sugden - 01274 434287)

9. STANDARDS COMMITTEE WORK PROGRAMME

Resolved -

That the work programme be noted.

(Suzan Hemingway - 01274 432496)

FROM: S Hemingway

Assistant Director Corporate Services (City Solicitor) City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Tracey Sugden – 01274 434287 decsheets 09/10 sta30june